

J.Misc. No. 9 /17

Order no. 28 dated 16.11.18

Today is fixed for filing vokalatanama and WO by OP nos. 1a to 1c.

Petitioners and OP no. 2 file harizas.

OP nos. 1a to 1c have filed executed vokalatanama and a verified application for adopting the WO filed by OP no. 2 on 16.07.18.

Considered and for the ends of justice the prayer is allowed.

OP nos. 1a to 1c are permitted to adopt the WO of OP no.2 dated 16.07.18.

To for evidence.

D/C

**Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnupur.**