

Order No. 72 Dated 12.03.20

Today is fixed for further PW.

Both parties file haziras.

Petitioners file affidavit in chief of PW 3 Pradip Pal. The witness is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged. As per prayer of petitioner hearing of this case is adjourned.

To 22.04.20 for evidence of PW4.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S. K. Kundu

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),

Bishnupur

Sd/- S. K. Kundu

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),

Bishnupur