

Misc. Case 09 / 17 (CIS Reg. no. 5/17)
CNR No. WBBK07-000057-2017
Present : Sri Sandip Kr. Kundu (J.O. Code WB00988)

Order no. 88 dated 12.03.21

Today is fixed for evidence of PW 4.
Petitioners file one adjournment application on the ground of illness of
Tadbirkarak of this case.

Contesting O/Ps file hazira.

Record goes to show that evidence of PW 3 was completed on 12.03.20 and since
then dates have been fixed for PW 4. However, for the ends of justice, time prayer is
allowed.

Petitioners are directed to get ready for adducing further evidence, if any, on the
next date fixed positively.

To 09.04.21 for PW 4, if any.

Dictated and corrected by me
Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
Bishnupur.

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Bishnupur.